FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) MRG 8442.170US01

18G 0772.170 0 0 1	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plo	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
A CITY A TO FIG A	SUPERVALU INC.
MIRAB USA	11840 Valley View Road
	Eden Prairie, MN 55344
	Edon France, Mix 555 .
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Michigan Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	_
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other: ——— Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: May 27, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
	(Designations must be separate december from the series of
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
78/414,814 (CACTUS CANYON)	
	nbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: One (1)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	
Name: Scott W. Johnston	7. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	<u> </u>
(Minime up of 11)	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature:	
Scott W. Johnston	June 10, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Marie of Lavon premis	
	Total number of pages including cover sheer, attachments, and document: Two (2)
110	not detach this partion
Du	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MIRAB USA, a Michigan corporation, having an office and place of business at 21855 Trolley Industrial Drive, Taylor, MI 48180, has adopted and is using the mark "CACTUS CANYON" for which MIRAB USA has filed application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 78/414,814, filed on May 7, 2004; and

WHEREAS, SUPERVALU INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office and place of business at 11840 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the goodwill of the business of MIRAB USA, connected with the use and symbolized by said CACTUS CANYON mark;

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, said MIRAB USA does hereby assign unto the said SUPERVALU INC., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said SUPERVALU INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said MIRAB USA has caused this Assignment to be executed this Day of May, 2004.

MIRAB USA

By:

STATE OF <u>Michigar</u>))SS

COUNTY OF Warne)

On this 21th day of 19 2004, before me appeared 19 Crawford, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledge that he signed it as a free act on behalf of MIRAB USA with full authority to do so.

DIANE M. BALL Notary Public, Wayna County, Mil My Commission Expires Feb. 6, 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002869 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 06/10/2004